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Enclosed as “Attachment A” please find revised tariff sheets for the following Lee 
County Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“LCEC”) Miscellaneous Fees and Forms: 

0 Miscellaneous Fourth Revised Sheet No. 4.0 Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 
4.0 

0 Miscellaneous Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4.1 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 
4.1 

Miscellaneous First Revised Sheet No. 4.11 Canceling Original Sheet No. 4.1 1 

0 Miscellaneous Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4.2 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 
4.2 

0 Miscellaneous Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4.3 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 
4.3 

0 Miscellaneous Third Revised Sheet No. 4.3 1 Canceling Second Revised Sheet 
No. 4.31 

0 Miscellaneous Third Revised Sheet No. 4.32 Canceling Second Revised Sheet 

CMP .- 

COM I_ 

C3-R - No. 4.32 

ECR* h i t  4 Miscellaneous Second Revised Sheet No. 4.33 Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 
GCL - 4.33 

_s__ 

0 Miscellaneous Second Revised Sheet No. 4.34 Canceling Second Revised Sheet 
No. 4.34 RCA -, 

SCR L__ 

SGA -. 
Miscellaneous Second Revised Sheet No. 4.7 Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 
4.7 . 

SEC 

QTH I_c_ 

0 Standard Form Customer’s Bill Fifth Revised Sheet No. 24.0 Canceling Fourth 
Revised Sheet No. 24.0 
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Standard Form Customer’s Bill/Back Fifth Revised Sheet No. 24.1 Canceling 
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 24.1 

0 Standard Form Cut-Off Notice Third Revised Sheet No. 26.0 Canceling Second 
Revised Sheet No. 26.0 

PurDose of Filing 

On September 21,2006, LCEC’s Board of Directors approved modifications to a number 
of its existing miscellaneous fees, the imposition of an additional charge for meter 
tampering, the imposition of a new false service call charge, and modifications to the 
Contribution in Aid of Construction language. In addition, the customer bill and cut-off 
notification forms have been updated to their current formats. These revisions are to be 
effective January 1,2007. 

Miscellaneous Sheet No. 4.0 

This miscellaneous fee schedule was modified in order to incorporate current electric 
service deposit practices. The primary change is to the commercial deposit requirements 
for a new account where no prior billing history is available. The deposit in this case will 
be calculated by multiplying the square footage of the building by forty cents ($.40). 
There is a minimum deposit of $200.00 for both residential and commercial customers. 
In addition, the word “consumer” was replaced with the word, “customer”. 

Miscellaneous Sheet No. 4.1 

This miscellaneous fee schedule was modified for several reasons. The charge for the 
installation of temporary service and the charge for the temporary to permanent swing 
over were combined into a single charge called the Initial Construction Charge. In 
addition, this charge was increased to reflect the current costs of providing this service. 
A new charge, the System Infiastructure Charge, is being instituted and will be assessed 
at the time of the establishment of service at a new location. This charge is a reflection of 
the infrastructure costs incurred by LCEC in order to provide service at the new location. 
This charge is similar in nature to an impact fee imposed by many different jurisdictions. 
The Connect Charge, the Collection Charge, and the Non-pay Disconnect Charge at the 
Meter were all increased to reflect the current costs of providing this service. The Late 
Fee Charge was modified for commercial customers. Currently, all customers are 
assessed a flat ten dollar ($10.00) late fee on delinquent accounts, regardless of the size 
of the bill. Residential customers will continue to be assessed the flat ten dollar ($10.00) 
late fee. However, commercial customers will be assessed a late fee based on the dollar 
amount of unpaid charges, with a minimum of ten dollars ($10.00) and a maximum of 
five hundred dollars ($500.00). The rate utilized is based on the imputed rate of the ten 
dollar ($10.00) residential late fee as compared to the average residential billed charges. 
In addition, the word “consumer” was replaced with the word, “customer”. 
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Miscellaneous Sheet No. 4.11 

This miscellaneous fee schedule was modified for several reasons. The Non-pay 
Disconnect Charge at the Pole was increased to reflect the current costs of providing this 
service. An additional charge of two hundred dollars ($200.00) will be imposed should 
evidence of current diversion or meter tampering be found. This charge is in addition to 
the existing charges for costs incurred to rectify the account and any billing for previous 
energy usage. A new charge, the False Service Call Charge, is being instituted and may 
be assessed in the event a customer requests LCEC to visit the location due to disruption 
of electrical service and it is determined that LCEC is not responsible for the disruption. 
This charge could also apply when a customer requests the establishment or reconnection 
of service, but the location is not ready or suitable for an electrical connection to be 
established. In addition, the word “consumer” was replaced with the word, “customer”. 

Miscellaneous Sheets No. 4.2 and 4.3 

The Contribution in Aid of Construction (CIAC) language was modified in order to 
provide clarity as to when CIAC and/or engineering and construction deposits may be 
required. Additionally, specific procedure/policy was removed from the existing 
language. The proposed language provides flexibility in making future adjustments to 
the CIAC and deposit dollar requirements without burdening the Florida Public Service 
Commission with these changes. Projected revenues would be calculated by using four 
(4) times annual non-purchased power related revenues. 

Specifically, the existing section 3.12 dealt mainly with the charge applied to 
underground service facilities (except for primary extensions and subdivisions). Section 
3.13 dealt with the CIAC for extension of facilities, both overhead and underground. 
Also included in this section was miscellaneous verbiage regarding minimum billing 
contracts, which are no longer being utilized, waiving of CIAC, ownership and 
responsibilities of distribution facilities, and reimbursement policies. 

The proposed change deletes all existing language in sections 3.12 and 3.13 and replaces 
section 3.12 with CIAC related language and section 3.13 with engineering and 
construction related deposit language. In addition, section 4 - Billing was moved fkom 
sheet no. 4.34 to sheet no. 4.3 and section 5 - Continuity of Service was moved fkom 
sheet no. 4.7 to sheet no. 4.3. 

Miscellaneous Sheets No. 4.31,4.32,4.33,4.34, and 4.7 

With the modifications made to sheets 4.2 and 4.3, these sheets are now reserved for 
future use. 

Standard Form Customer’s Bill Sheet No. 24.0 

The customer’s bill form has been updated to its current format. 
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Standard Form Customer’s BiU/Back Sheet No. 24.1 

The back of customer’s bill form has been updated to its current format. 

Standard Form Cut-off Notice Sheet No. 26.0 

The cut-off notice form has been updated to its current format. 

Effective Date 

LCEC believes that all of the modifications discussed above are fair, just and reasonable 
and respectfblly requests that the Commission approve the fees and language changes 
effective January 1,2007. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this 
filing. 

Respectfbll y, 

LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
n 

Donald E. Schleicher 
Director, FinancelAccounting & CFO 

donald. schleicher@lcec.net 
(239) 656-2401 

Attachments: 
A: Tariff Sheets - 1 set Legislative Format 

- 4 sets Final Format 
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ATTACHMENT A 

Revised 
Rate 
Tariff 

Sheets 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. FOURTH REVISED SiiEET NO. 4.0 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLIKG THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. - 4.0 

MISCELLANEOUS 

1.) MEMBERSHIP FEE The membership fee shall be not less than Five 
Dollars ($5.00) upon the payment of which a member 
shall be entitled to one (1) membership lwith voting 
rights, and shall be eligible for one (1) electrical 
service connection. Additional service connections 
by the same member do not require an additional 
membership fee. Upon final settlement of a 
customer’s account, any unused balance of the 
membership fee will be refunded. 

2.) ELECTRIC SERVICE DEPOSIT \ 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

Customers requesting electric service will be given the 
opportunity to establish credit with the Cooperative. 
Customer is not obligated to answer the questioner as a 
condition for service. Applications for a business account 
should be accompanied by a financial statement from said 
business. The customer may choose to pay a deposit instead 
of providing the credit information. A security deposit 
will not be required if the third party reporting agency 
provides a positive response. 

If a security deposit is required, payment must be received 
at the time of determination. This deposit will be equal to 
twice the average monthly bill, with a Two Hundred Dollar 
($200.00) minimum. For a new commercial account, the deposit 
is calculated by multiplying the total square feet under air 
conditioning by Forty Cents ($.40) with a minimum charge of 
Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00). 

No deposit will be required from those customers who 
maintain a good credit standing; however, at the point any 
customer has established a record of delinquent payments, 
they will be billed for an initial or additional deposit. 

Refunding of deposits wiil be made L O  the residential 
customer who after twelve (12) consecutive months 
established a good credit rating, and after twenty-four (24) 
months of service with twelve (12) consecutive monEhs of 
good credit rating to all other classes of customers. Upon 
final settlement of a customer’s account, any unused balance 
of the deposit will be refunded. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 4.1) 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
3 3 ~ 8  -sri:f -1. 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.1 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.1 

(Continued From Sheet No. 4.01 

3.) SERVICE CHARGES 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

Initial Construction Charge. A Two Hundred Dollar 
($200.00) service charge to construct facilities at a 
new location. 

System Infrastructure Charge. A Two Hundred and 
Fifty Dollar ($250.00) service charge per metered 
service for the establishment of service at a 
location that will become permanent. 

Connect Charge. A Thirty Dollar ($30.00) service 
charge for each permanent meter connection, 
reconnection, or transfer of service. However, if the 
customer requests these services after business 
hours, there will be an Eighty Dollar ($80.00) 
service charge. 

Late Fee Charge. For customers classified as 
residential, charges for services due and rendered 
which are unpaid as of the past-due date are subject 
to a late-payment fee of Ten Dollars ($10.00). For 
customers classified as commercial, charges for 
services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the 
past-due date are subject to a late-paymenc fee of 
Eight Percent (8.00%) of the total unpaid charges, 
with a minimum charge of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and a 
maximum charge of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00). 

Field Collection Charge. If the customer does not 
pay the delinquent bill prior to the actual field 
disconnection of the account but pays the field 
collector at that time, a Thirty Dollar ($30.00) 
charge must be collected in addition to the amount of 
the bill. 

Non-Pay Disconnect Charge At The Meter. If the 
customer does not pay the delinquent bill at the time 
the collector visits the account, the service will be 
physically disconnected with proper notification to 
the customer. A Fifty Dollar ($50.00) non-pay 
disconnect charge will be added to the account. If 
reconnection is made during business hours, there is 
no additional charge. However, if ;he customer 
requests reconnection after business hours, there 
will be an additional One Hundred Dollar ($100.00) 
reconnection charge. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 4.11) 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
3 i ~ e  Tar1rT ,4.1 

Effective: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 4.11 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. - 4.11 

(Continued From Sheet No. 4.1) 

3.61 Non-Pay Disconnect Charge At The Pole, If the meter 
is inaccessible or if there is illegal diversion or 
meter tampering, the service will be physically 
disconnected at the pole. A One Hundred and Fifty 
Dollar ($150.00) non-pay charge will be added to the 
account. if reconnection is made during business 
hours, there is no additional charge. However, if 
the consumer requests reconnection after business 
hours, there will be an additional Two Hundred Dollar 
($200.00) reconnection charge. 

3.62 illegal Diversion And Meter Tampering Charge. The 
Cooperative retains title and oiwnership of the 
electric service equipment, including the meter. 
Should evidence of current diversion or meter 
tampering be found, a Two Hundred Dollar ($200.00) 
charge, plus equipment costs to rectify the account, 
plus a charge based upon a reasonable estimate of 
energy usage will be billed to the customer. 
Additionally, the customer may be subject to 
immediate disconnection of service or prosecution 
under Florida state law. 

3.1 False Service Call Charge. In the event a customer 
requests the Cooperative to visit the location due to 
disruption of electrical service, and it is 
determined that the Cooperative is not responsible 
for the disruption, the customer may be charged 
either Thirty Dollars ($30.00) for Meter Personnel, 
or Eighty Dollars ($80.00) for Line Personnel’s 
unnecessary service call. This fee will also apply 
when a customer requests the establishment or 
reconnection of service, but the location is not 
ready or suitable for an electrical connection to be 
established. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 4.2) 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
? a y e  7ar1:: 4.-1 

Effective: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.2 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.2 

(Continued From Sheet No. 4.11) 

3.8 

3 . 9  

3.10 

3.11 

3.12 

A returned check charge will be added to the 
customer's bill for electric service for each check 
dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. The 
amount of the charge will be the amount allowed by 
Florida State law. (SS68.065, 125.0105, 832.07, F . S . )  

Meter Test Charge. Upon the request of the consum- 
er, the Cooperative shall, without charge, make a 
test of the accuracy of the meter in use provided 
that the meter has not been tested by the Coopera- 
tive within twelve (12) months previous to such 
request. Should a customer request a test more 
frequently than once every twelve (12) months, the 
customer shall pay a charge of Fifteen Dollars 
($15.00). Should the meter prove to be outside 
established allowable limits, there shall be no 
charge for the test, and the customer shall be 
rendered a corrected bill. The customer may elect to 
arrange and pay for an independent meter test. Such 
test is subject to verification by the Cooperative. 

Energy Audit Charge. Upon the request of the 
customer, a Class A computerized energy audit will be 
performed at a cost of Fifteen Dollars ($15.00). 
Also, walk through mini audits and customer-assisted 
energy audits are available at no charge to the 
customer. 

Franchise Fees, Franchise fees shall be applied to 
the customer's bill for electric service in the 
municipalities of Cape Coral, Everglades City, Marco 
Island, and Sanibel Island, in accordance with local 
franchise fee ordinances which specify such fee 
rates to be applied to bills. 

Contribution in Aid of Construction (CIAC). A non- 
refundable charge for Contribution In Aid of 
Construction (CIAC) may be required for various 
electric service related activities. Generally, these 
charges may be required when projected revenues are 
less than the cost to perform these activities. 
Activities that may require CIAC include but are not 
limited to: 

(a) Relocation of facilities; 
(b) Extension of facilities; 
(c) Installation of underground facilities; 
(d) Overhead-to-underground conversion of 

facilities; 

(Continued on Sheet No. 4.3) 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
R a t e  Tariff 0 4 . 2  

Effective: JanuarV 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.3 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 4.3 

(Continued From Sheet No. 4.2) 

(e) Non-standard level of service; 
(f) Installation of temporary facilities; 
(9) Replacement of customer-owned services; 
(h) Installation of non-billed streetlight 

(i) Upper Captiva participation fee. 
components; 

3.13 Engineering and Construction Deposits. A deposit 
may be required for various electric service related 
activities. Generally, these deposits are 
reimbursable or applied to any required CIAC, but 
may also be non-refundable. Activities that may 
require a deposit include but are not limited to: 

(a) Installation of subdivision infrastructure; 
(b) Detailed cost estimates of overhead-to- 

(c) Engineering analysis of generator operation. 
underground conversions; and 

4.) BILLING 

4.1 Regular bills for service will be rendered monthly. 
Bills are due on presentation and shall be 
considered as received by the customer when 
delivered or mailed to the service address or some 
other place mutually agreed upon. 

4.2 Bills become delinquent after the expiration of 20 
days from the date of billing. 

5.) CONTINUITY OF SERVICE 

5.1 The Cooperative will use reasonable diligence at all 
times to provide continuous service at the agreed 
nominal voltage, and shall not be liable to the 
customer for complete or partial failure or 
interruption of service, or for fluctuations in 
voltage, resulting from causes beyond its control or 
through the ordinary negligence of its employees, 
servants or agents. The Cooperative shail not be 
liable for any act or omission caused directly or 
indirectly by strikes, labor troubles, accident, 
litigation, shutdowns for repairs or adjustments, 
interference by Federal, State or Municipal 
governments, acts of God or other causes beyond its 
control. 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
33:s :;riff ~ C 4 . 3  

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

Reserved €or future use. 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
R~’ .c  T a r i f f  - - . 3 -  

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 4.31 
CANCELLING SECOND SHEET NO. 4.31 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

Reserved for future use. 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECCTTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
xire rar.ir 2 . 3 2  

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. - 4.32 
CANCELLING SECOND SHEET NO. 4.32 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

Reserved for future use 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
? a x e  :aT.zL 4 . 3 3  

SECOND REVISED SHEET N O .  4.33 
CANCELLING FIRST SHEET NO. 4.33 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

Reserved for future use. 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
R a t e  -3r11: -.:- 

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 4.34 
CANCELLING FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 4.34 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. - 4.7 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 4.7 

Reserved for f u t u r e  use. 

ISSUED BY: PAMELA M. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
R - r e  :ar-:f 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPEMTIVE, 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA- 

. Past Due Balance 

INC. FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 24.0 
CANCELLING FOURTH REVISED SXEET NO. 24.0 

__ 

Current Charges 1 Total Amount Due 

I 
I 

STANDARD FORM 
CUSTOMER’S BILL 

Due Date 

New Mailing Address? Address changes must b e  given to both LCEC and 
the U S  Postal Service to ensure your electric bill is delivered to the s G  correct location. 

PIOBLI, PBWPFI, PQSS15B[FST1P3, 
bU-iWWA2 ac,nat 
p34) 65& 

Eqlaiiaricn of chi;r,-es on reyerse side 
Customer Name: 

Amount Paid 

- ’ - -  Due Date: Account Number: 
“ & “ s P p  

Account Summery as SB 
Previous Beiance 
Payment Fieceived 
Current Charges . ELECTR~C 
Corrections 
Adiustments 

I 

Sewice Address: - P ” 7 m r - - -  

SA ID# Servica From 
KW Customer Charge 

Energy Charge (2,027 KWH at $0.0871) 
Power Cost Ad]. (2,027 KWH at $0.0101) 

Summary Of Electric Billing Charges 
Franchise Fee 
Gross Receipts Tax - 
Current Charge Subtcta, $ 

Sep Oct Nav Cec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

j P a g e l  of i 

Please delach and return with your pay men^ 
Make checks payable lo LCEC. 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

ADCRSSSEE 

ZSSUE3 3Y: PEII“1ELA N. MAY 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

AND CHISF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
ni.= T a r  ii ....___ 24.: 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2007 



LEE COGNTV ELECTRIC C O O P E T d T I V E ,  INC. F I F T L  RE'JISZD SiiEET NO. - 24.1 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA CANCELLING FOURTH REVISED SEZET NO. 24.1 

STANDARD FORM 
CUSTOMER'S BILL/BACK 

!CEC AutaPay Authorization Form 
I authcrize LCEC io begin debits to the bank accaunt listed biow. I authonze the bank'to debt he mount of nny monthly eiec!rk bill. i have the righi io 

stap paymenroi a charge within seven days oi mewing my biii tom LCEC. 1 am responsible ,or natiiying both LCEC and the bmk of this stop-payment requesr. 
This authorization is to remain in eiiect until I n o f i  LCEC in 'wiriting o i  its terminah My natiricatian must aiford the bank a reasonable oDpo&nipj to act 

on L Both LCEC and the bank also may terminate {his agreement i~iih 10 aays wntten notice. Please submit voideo check 

Name' Socid Security or FED !D number 

Account number for electnc semice 

Bank name' 

Routing number Bank account number 

Fhone number 0 

'Fun& must b8 orawn bm a US. tank 

~ ~ _ _ _ _ _  

For Ofice Use Onh Date LCEC Rep 

Please return lwih your electnc payment or send to: LCEC * PO Box 345 *North Fort Mym, FL 33918.3455 *Fax (239) 657-3060 

Yein Ccst:eer Ctntact Canter: (23SI &56-22CO Tcll-F~e: 1-8CC-BS9-23E6 TDD: 1-8CO-854-1852 @ F a x :  /259! SS5-4227 . ,  
ACCOUNT DEPOSF . Secures the balance due upon t e m h o n  of electrrc semce. May be assessed on new accounts, 01 on eusting accounts wth arecord of delinquent payments 
CUSTOMER CHARGE -4 mc@lLmount to cover the cost of servlce, including the meter and the adrmolstiahve costs of billing Tns charge is applied regardless of the level ofenergy usage 
DEM.4W CHARGE .The charge per lalowtt (h) of demand whch reflects the cost of gnemhon, tmnsmission andhstribuhon plant mvestment. Demand charges are apphcable for larger (over 20 h) 
commercial and industrial accounts. For other customers, these costs are incorporated into the energy charge. The demand meter measures the highest 1S-ainute intermi of electnc usage dunng the bdhg month 
ENERGY CHARGE -The c'naIge for electncenerey used @lowatt hours) to cwer the cost of produclng and dehemg elechc service. LCEC purchases eiecbc power from awholesale supplier, and the eneq 
charge d u d e s  a base wholesale cost of power. 
FIWNCHISE FEE . A  fee paid to the appiicabie city for the nght or privilege to ubiize the pubhc propertj of !he city for the purpose of suppiylng electric sernce. All moues collected are paid io the sty. 
GROSS RECEIPT TAX. A tax that is Iemed by the State of Flonda on LCEc's totai gm receipts and remtted to the date m accordancs pnth apphcable laws 
LATE FEE. The charge to cover a h s t n h v e  costs for collecting payments after due date. 
MJNICIPAJ. TRY. A tax assessed by a mmcipality when applicable.AU moues collected are paid to the mmcipality 
POWFR COST ADJUSTMENT -3s charge reflects he difference bemeenhe actual cost of purchased power from the wholesale supplier and tile base wholesale cost of power mcluded m the energ charge 
SALESTLX - A  tax !eyed by the State of Florida, when applicable, at the current rate Trus tu is remtted io the state m accordance with state laws. 
Nearest of6ico: 
Cape Coral Office 

Immokalee Cfflce 
i\lcvijl Fort Myers Cfiico 

2301 Del Prado Bouievard 
Cora lwood  Shopping Center, Suire 110 
433 Morth 1 5 t h  Street 
4980 Bayi ine Crive 

F3:: (239) 53-6563 
Fax 1239) 857-3630 
Fsx (239) 996-4287 

LOBBY HOURS 7 a m  to 6 p m. Monday. Fnday 

LOBBY HOURS 8 a m  to 6 p m Monday. Fridav 

LOBBY HOURS. 7 a.m. IO 6 p m Monday - Friday 

WWer Hours Emergency: (235) 095-21 21 or Toll-Free j -S00-282-16G _ -  - .- . .. _. - - _. - -  - 

. .. 

ZFFECTIV: January 1, 292' 



LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, 
NORTH FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 

TNC. THIRD REVISED 
CANCELLING SZCOND 

SHEET NO. 
SHEET NO. 

26.0 
26.0 

LEE COUMT’ ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 

$e 
STANDARD FORM 
CUT-OFF NOTICE 

P.O. Box 3455 1 North Fort Mvers, Florida 33918.3455 

w: 

LCES 
LEE COUWI ELECTRIC COOPERATI\/E, NC. 

YOUR ELECTRIC SERVICE HAS SEEN DISCONNECTED.?OU NEED TO PAY THE 
75TAL DUE TO HAVEYOUR SERVICE RECONNECTED. 

CONTACT OUR OFFICE BY OR SZRVICE WILL BE 0 THIS ISYOUR RECEIPT 
FOR PAYMEIVT OF , 

DISCONNECTED WITHOUT FURTHER hIOTICE. 

I OTHER 

CASH 
U 

CHECK 


